ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 615

Introduced by Hughes, 44.

WHEREAS, Spencer Hartman was elected President of the Association of Students of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (ASUN); and

WHEREAS, Spencer will represent the students of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln by acting as their voice and relaying student opinions to faculty and staff of the university; and

WHEREAS, Spencer will serve as a Student Regent on the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska and offer input on behalf of the students of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln to the decisionmakers for the entire university system; and

WHEREAS, the ASUN presidency is bestowed democratically upon a student by his or her peers, reflecting great trust and confidence in the office by the over twenty-five thousand students of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Spencer Hartman on his election as President of the Association of Students of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Spencer Hartman.